P \$40,00 2850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESULTS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.		107/25/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMG MARKETING, INC.
Street Address:	225 CEDAR HILL STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850886	RESULTS MEDIA GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-7673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172182066

Email: pminnihan@tbhr-law.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK K. MINNIHAN, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 101 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DTR100-011

PATRICK K. MINNIHAN, PARALEGAL

Signature:

/PATRICK K. MINNIHAN, PARALEGAL/

TRADEMARK

900071026 REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0490

Date:	03/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Results Media Group L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business at 725 West McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85007 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the equitable owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark RESULTS MEDIA GROUP and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,850,886 therefor (hereinafter, the "Mark")

WHEREAS, RMG Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 225 Cedar Hill Street, 3rd Floor, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including but not limited to all of Assignor's rights worldwide in and to said Trademark and to file for protection of such Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark. Assignor agrees to perform all acts and to execute all document necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Trademark.

Executed as a sealed instrument this 25th day of July, 2005.

Results Media Group, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company

By: R. Michael Horne, President and Member

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa, ss.	
public, personally appeared	2005, before me, the undersigned notary R. Michael Horne, President and Member of Results Media Group, gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which were,
IDENTITY: 🗹	personal knowledge; or
CAPACITY: 🗆	corporate vote; or
Þ	LLC member,
	sose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and e signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	CHARLENE SARICH MARICOPA COUNTY MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept 12 co.

RECORDED: 03/06/2007